Approved for use through 02/28/2009. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)					
Applicant/Patent Owner: Philip P. Carvey	·				
	sue Date: 10/14/1997 / 10/03/2000				
Titled: Personal Data Network					
· · · ·					
Stragent, LLC , a Limited Liability	Company				
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.	g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.				
states that it is:					
1. If the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;					
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	%); or				
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete as	ssignment from one of the joint inventors was made)				
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel					
Copy therefore is attached.					
B. 🗹 A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent in					
1. From: Philip P. Carvey	o: BBN Corporation				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office at				
Reel 008784 , Frame 0571	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
2. From: BBN Corporation To	o: Genuity Solutions Inc.				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office at				
Reel 013835 Frame 0802	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
3. From: Genuity Solutions Inc.	o: GTE Services Corporation				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office at				
Reel 014007 , Frame 0403	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).					
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.					
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]					
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.					
/Christopher M. Edgeworth/ 1/20/2010					
Signature Date					
Christopher M. Edgeworth	President, Stragent, LLC				
Printed or Typed Name	Title				
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or reprocess) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary dep	s collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including				

you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner

)(

Δ

RM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

PTO/SB/96 (01-09) Approved for use through 02/28/2009. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number					
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)					
Applicant/Patent Owner: Philip P. Carvey					
Application No./Patent No.: 08/949,999 / 6,128,290 Filed/Issue Date: 10/14/1997 / 10/03/2000					
Titled: Personal Data Network					
Stragent, LLC, aLimited Liability Company					
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.					
states that it is:					
1. If the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;					
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or					
3 the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)					
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:					
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in					
the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy therefore is attached.					
OR					
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:					
1. From: Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc. To: BBNT Solutions LLC					
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 014696 Frame 0756 or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
2. From: GTE Service Corporation To: Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc.					
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel 014015 , Frame 0900 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
3. From: Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc. To: BBNT Solutions LLC					
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel 016621 , Frame 0835 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).					
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.					
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]					
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.					
/Christopher M. Edgeworth/ 1/20/2010					
Signature Date					
Christopher M. Edgeworth President, Stragent, LLC					
Printed or Typed Name Title					
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time					

•

you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce. P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria. VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner

DOCKE ALARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

			PTO/SB/96 (01-0 Approved for use through 02/28/2009. OMB 0651-003		
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995. n	no persons are required t		Information unless it displays a valid OMB control number		
		R 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: Philip P. Carvey					
Application No./Patent No.: 08/949,999 / 6,128,	290	Filed/Issue Date:	10/14/1997 / 10/03/2000		
Titled: Personal Data Network			· ·		
٢					
Stragent, LLC	, a Limited	Liability Company	у		
Name of Assignee)	(Type of	Assignee, e.g., corporatio	n, partnership, university, government agency, etc.		
states that it is:					
the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;					
	an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or				
b. the assignee of an undivided interest in	the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)				
he patent application/patent identified above, by vi	irtue of either:				

An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel , Frame _____, or for which a copy therefore is attached.

A chain of litle from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: В. 🗸 To: BBN Technologies Corp. **BBNT Solutions LLC** 1. From:

		The document was recorded in Reel 017262		the United States Patent and Frame_0680		Trademark Office at	
	2, From:	BB	IN Technologies Corp.		To:	Stragent, LLC	
		The d Reel	ocument was recorded in 021691	the United States Patent Frame_0286	and	Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
	3. From:	Str	agent, LLC		To:	Azure Networks, LLC	
		The d Reel	ocument was recorded in 021691	the United States Patent Frame_0286	and	Trademark Office at _, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
• [Addition	al docu	ments in the chain of title	e are listed on a suppleme	ental	sheet(s).	
\checkmark			FR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the docing, submitted for records			n of title from the original owner to the assignee was,	
	• •					nent(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in he USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]	

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.

А.

OR

/Christopher M. Edgeworth/	1/20/2010
Signature	Date
Christopher M. Edgeworth	President, Stragent, LLC
Printed or Typed Name	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

PTO/SB/96 (01-09) Approved for use through 02/28/2009. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.	
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	

	Patent Owner: Philip F						
Applicatio	n No./Patent No.: 08/94	9,999 / 6,128,290	Filed/Issue Date:	10/14/1997 / 10/03/2000			
Titled: Pe	ersonal Data Network			·			
		۱. ۱.	,				
Strag	ent, LLC	, а	Limited Liability Company	у			
(Name of As	signee)		(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporatio	n, partnership, university, government agency, etc.			
states tha	t it is:						
1. 🗸	the assignee of the entir	e right, title, and interest i	n;				
2.	an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or						
3.	the assignee of an undiv	vided interest in the entire	ty of (a complete assignment	from one of the joint inventors was made)			
the patent	t application/patent identifi	ed above, by virtue of eith	ner:				
A.	the United States Paten	t and Trademark Office at	application/patent identified a t Reel, F	bove. The assignment was recorded in rame, or for which a			
OR	copy therefore is attache	3 0 .					
В. 🗸	A chain of title from the i	nventor(s), of the patent a	application/patent identified al	bove, to the current assignee as follows:			
	1. From: Azure	Networks, LLC	To: Stra	agent, LLC			
	The documen	t was recorded in the Unit	ed States Patent and Traden	nark Office at			
				for which a copy thereof is attached.			
	2. From:		To:				
	The documen	t was recorded in the Unit	led States Patent and Traden	nark Office at			
	Reel	, Frame	e, or 1	for which a copy thereof is attached.			
	3. From:		То:				
	The documen	t was recorded in the Unit	ted States Patent and Traden	nark Office at			
	Reel	, Frame	, or 1	for which a copy thereof is attached.			
	Additional documents in	n the chain of title are liste	ed on a supplemental sheet(s).			
	required by 37 CFR 3.73 concurrently is being, sub			e from the original owner to the assignee was			
[N(OTE: A separate copy (i.e	, a true copy of the origin		must be submitted to Assignment Division i PTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]			
			to act on behalf of the assign				
	hristopher M. Edgew	-		1/20/2010			
	ignature	~~~~	<u></u>	Date			
	-	worth		Duppident Starsport LLC			
	Christopher M. Edge rinted or Typed Name	200101		Pre <u>sident, Stragent, LLC</u> Title			
		CFR 3.73(b). The information is	s required to obtain or retain a benefit	by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to			
process) an	application. Confidentiality is gov	verned by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 (CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is	estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time			

you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner

OCKF

RM

Α

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.